L02000	131049
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700009002287
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/19/0201062002 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PMLED 02 NOV 19 M & 25 IALLANIASSEE, FLORIDA
	BA 8 25
Office Use Only	
×	Brc

DAVID L. MACKAY ATTORNEY, P. A.

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 206 Ocala, Florida 34478-0206

٩

Physical Address: 2801 Southwest College Road, Suite #9 Ocala, Florida 34474 Telephone: (352) 237-3800 Facsimile: (352) 237-0299 E-mail: mrocala@worldnet.att.net

November 14, 2002



Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-6327

Re: Son Light Management Company, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the original and one copy of Articles of Organization for the above-captioned Florida limited liability company, together with our trust account check in the amount of \$125.00. Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the articles on the acknowledgment copy which is enclosed and return it to me at the above address.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

1 Marting DAVID Ľ. MacKAY

DLM/jf

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR SON LIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is SON LIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC.

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limiter Ejablity Company is 12085 Burlington Glen, Chardon, Ohio, 44024.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

The duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual, subject to earlier dissolution upon the occurrence of any of the following events:

- (a) By the unanimous written agreement of all Members; or
- (b) Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member; or,
- (c) As otherwise provided by law.

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Members and the names and

addresses of the managing Members are:

1. T

Richard Onorato 12085 Burlington Glen Chardon, Ohio 44024 Greg Lawroski 10910 S.W. 58th Ave. Rd. Ocala, Florida 34476

ARTICLE V - TRANSFERABILITY

5.1 <u>General</u>. Except as otherwise specifically provided herein a Member shall not

have the right to:

- 5.1.a sell, assign, transfer, exchange or otherwise transfer, whether or not for consideration, (collectively, "sell" or "sale"), the Membership Interest of the corporation, except on the terms and conditions set forth in Section 5.2 below, or
- 5.1.b devise, bequeath or otherwise transfer at death, whether or not by operation of law, (collectively "devise"), all or any part of its Membership Interest, except on the terms and conditions set forth in Section 5.2.d below.
- 5.1.c Each Member hereby acknowledges the reasonableness of the restrictions on sale and devise of Membership Interests imposed by these Articles of Organization in view of the Company purposes and the relationship of the Members. Accordingly, the restrictions on sale and devise contained herein shall be specifically enforceable.

5.2 <u>Right of First Refusal</u>.

- 5.2.a A selling Member which desires to sell all or any portion of its Membership Interest in the Company shall give written notification to the remaining Members, by certified mail or personal delivery, of its desire to sell such interest.
- 5.2.b The remaining Members, and each of them shall, on a basis pro rata to their Capital Interests or on a basis pro rata to the Capital Interests of those remaining Members exercising their right of purchase as herein detailed, shall have the right to purchase, for cash, all (but not less than all) of the interest of the Selling Member by giving written notification to the selling Member, by certified mail or personal delivery, of their intention to do so within ten (10)

days after receiving written notice from the selling Member. The failure of all the remaining Members (or any one or more of them) to so notify the Selling Member of their desire to exercise this right of purchase within said ten (10) day period shall result in no sale being completed, whereupon the Member desiring to sell shall remain a Member subject to all of the terms and conditions of these Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement.

HASSEE, FLORID

NI 61

ې

7

- 5.2.c In the event that all of the remaining Members elect to purchase under the provisions of the preceding Section 5.2.b, and in the absence of an agreed value for the Selling Member's Interest, then, within 60 days after the election to purchase, the corporation shall complete at it's expense, an appraisal of the assets of the corporation for the purpose of establishing the fair value of the assets and the value of the Selling Member's Interest shall be a pro-rata share of the net asset value of all corporate assets, after taking into account all debts and liabilities of the corporation.
- 5.2.d Upon the death of a Member, the Devisee of the Membership Interest shall only be allowed to become a Member upon the unanimous vote of the remaining Members. If the remaining Members do not unanimously vote to allow the Devisee to become a Member, then the remaining Members shall have ten (10) days to elect, in writing, to purchase the Membership Interest of the deceased Member according to the terms set forth in 5.2.c above, except that, if the remaining Members do not all elect to purchase, then the Corporation shall be dissolved and all assets shall be sold and, after payment of all debts and liabilities, the remaining cash distributed pro-rata to the Members (and for purposes of this distribution, the Devisee of the deceased Member's Interest shall be included in the determination of the pro-rata interests and shall be entitled to such deceased Member's share of the cash),

<u>CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED</u> OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The Company's initial registered office and initial registered agent at such office is:

GREG LAWROSKI 10910 S.W. 58th Ave Rd. Ocala, Florida 34476

The registered office and registered agent may be changed from time to time by filing the address of the new registered office and/or the name of the new registered agent with the Florida Secretary of State pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ACCEPTANCE

I HEREBY ACCEPT the appointment as Registered Agent of and agree to act in that capacity as contemplated by § 607.164, Florida Statutes.

AWROSKI, Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

The foregoing Acceptance of Registered Agent was acknowledged before me this ________ day of November, 2002, by GREG LAWROSKI.

hul I. Mail

(Signature of Notary Public, State of Florida) (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known _____, OR, Produced Identification _____ Type of Identification Produced:

MY C

David L. Mackay AY COMMISSION # CC977434 EXPIRES October 24, 2004 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC ده م ه م م ب

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers have executed these Articles of Organization, this $\underline{\mu}^{\underline{\mu}}_{\underline{\mu}}$ day of November, 2002.

SUBSCRIBERS: **ŐNORATO** RICHARD R ۵ EE, FL m AWROSKI MH 9:25 GRE O